Alta Peak Chapter CNPS Native Plant Sale
Order Online Thursday 9/14/23 - Sunday 9/24/23
Website: cnps-alta-peak.square.site/ Note: website will not be live until 9/14 at 12 pm

Information about specific native plants can be found at Calscape

Questions or problems? Email: altapeakcnpsl@gmail.com

Pick up at SRT's Dry Creek Preserve on Saturday 10/7 from 10am - 1pm

Size
Plant Seed

Botanical Name Common Name Type (21/4"| 4" | Quart | 1G | 5G | Flat | Packet Price
Acer macrophylla - Tule Big Leaf Maple T 15 $10.00
Achillea millefolium Common CA Yarrow P 5 $9.00
Achillea millefolium - Kaweah Common CA Yarrow P 342 (STP) $6.00
Achillea millefolium 'Red Velvet' Red Velvet Yarrow P 30 $5.00
Achillea millefolium 'Rosa Maria' Rosa Maria Yarrow P 19 $10.00
Aesculus californica - Kaweah California Buckeye T 20 $9.00
Aesculus californica - Tule California Buckeye T 2 $20.00
Anemopsis californica Yerba Mansa P 24 $9.00
Aquilegia formosa - Kaweah Scarlet Columbine P 4 $9.00
Arctostaphylos 'Dr Hurd' Dr Hurd Manzanita S 30 $10.00
Arctostaphylos '"Howard McMinn' Howard McMinn Manzanita S 44 $10.00
Arctostaphylos 'John Dourley' John Dourley Manzanita S 20 $10.00
Arctostaphylos 'Lester Rowntree' Lester Rowntree Manzanita S 20 $10.00
Artemisia californica 'Canyon Gray' Canyon Gray Sagebrush S 8 $10.00
Artemisia douglasiana Mugwort P 18 $9.00
Artemisia ludoviciana 'Silver King' Silver King Wormwood P 14 $10.00
Asclepias fascicularis Narrow leaf Milkweed P 4 $10.00
Asclepias fascicularis Narrow leaf Milkweed P 160 $3.00
Asclepias speciosa Showy Milkweed P 20 $10.00
Atriplex canescens - Kern Co. Four-Wing Saltbush S 31 $9.00
Atriplex lentiformis - Kern Co. Quailbush S 19 $9.00
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Size

Botanical Name
Baccharis pilularis 'Pigeon Point'
Baccharis pilularis 'Twin Peaks #2'
Baccharis pilularis 'Twin Peaks #2'
Baccharis salicifolia - Tule
Baileya multiradiata
Calystegia macrostegia
Carex barbarae
Carex praegracilis
Carpenteria californica
Ceanothus 'Frosty Blue'
Ceanothus 'Marie Simon'
Ceanothus 'Ray Hartman'

Ceanothus 'Yankee Point'

Cephalanthus occidentalis - Kaweah

Cercis occidentalis - Kaweah
Cercis occidentalis - Tule
Cercocarpus betuloides
Cirsium occidentalis

Cirsium occidentalis

Clarkia unguiculata - Tulare Co. (seed)

Clematis lasiantha - Tulare Co.

|
Plant
Common Name ‘ Type (2 1/4"‘ 4" ‘ Quart

Pigeon Point Coyote Brush S/GR
Dwarf Coyote Brush S/GR
Dwarf Coyote Brush S/GR
Mule Fat S
Desert Marigold P
California Morning Glory Vv
Basket/Whiteroot Sedge G
Slender Sedge G
Bush Anemone S
Frosty Blue Ceanothus S
Pink CA Lilac S
Ray Hartman CA Lilac S
Prostrate CA Lilac S
Buttonwillow S
Western Redbud S/T
Western Redbud S/T

Mountain Mahogony
Red Cobweb Thistle
Red Cobweb Thistle
Elegant Clarkia

72
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Chaparral Clematis

1G ‘ 5G ‘ Flat
25
23

50
34

10
22
11
10
28

20

27

Seed
Packet

40

Price
$9.00
$9.00
$20.00
$9.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$11.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$9.00
$4.00
$5.00
$10.00
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Size

Botanical Name
Clinopodium (Satureja) douglasii
Clinopodium (Satureja) douglasii
Corethrogyne (Lessingia) 'Silver Carpet'
Datura wrightii - Kaweah
Diplacus aurantiacus calycinus - Kaweah
Diplacus aurantiacus calycinus - Tule
Encelia farinosa

Epilobium canum canum

Epilobium canum latifolium 'Everett's Choice'

Ericameria cuneata - Kaweah
Erigeron glaucus

Eriogonum arborescens
Eriogonum crocatum

Eriogonum fasciculatum
Eriogonum fasciculatum - Kern
Eriogonum giganteum compactum
Eriogonum grande rubescens
Eriogonum latifolium

Eriophyllum confertiflorum - Kaweah
Eriophyllum lanatum - Kaweah

Eschscholzia californica - Tulare Co. (seed)

Common Name
Yerba Buena
Yerba Buena
Silver Carpet Aster
Sacred Datura
So. Sierra Monkeyflower
So. Sierra Monkeyflower
Brittlebrush
CA Fuchsia
Everett's Choice CA Fuchsia
Wedge-leaf Goldenbush
Seaside Daisy
Arborescent Buckwheat
Conejo Buckwheat
Californica Buckwheat
Californica Buckwheat
Compact St. Catherine's Lace
Pink Red Buckwheat
Coast Buckwheat
California Golden Yarrow
Woolly Sunflower

California Poppy

Plant
Type
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25

31

21/4"‘ 4" ‘ Quart

125

100 (STP)

1G
10

36

39

89
23

24
27
14

41
25
41
10
16

Seed
Packet

‘ 5G ‘ Flat

200

Price
$10.00
$5.00
$11.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$4.00
$9.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$9.00
$11.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$9.00
$5.00
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| Size |

Botanical Name
Festuca californica
Fragaria chiloensis
Fragaria vesca

Fraxinus latifolium - Kaweah

Fremontodendron californicum - Kaweah

Grindelia camporum - Tulare Co.
Grindelia camporum - Tulare Co.
Hesperoyucca whipplei - Kaweah
Hesperoyucca whipplei - Kaweah
Heuchera maxima

Heuchera micrantha - Kaweah
Isocoma acradenia - Kern Co.
Isocoma acradenia - Kern Co.
Lepechinia fragrans

Linum lewisii

Lupinus albifrons - Kaweah

Malacothamnus fremontii - Kaweah

Mentzelia laevicaulis
Mirabilis laevis
Monardella villosa

Monardella villosa

Common Name ‘

CA Fescue

Beach Strawberry
Western Wild Strawberry
Oregon Ash

Flannel Bush

Central Valley Gumplant
Central Valley Gumplant
Yucca

Yucca

Island Alum Root

Coral Bells

Alkali Goldenbush

Alkali Goldenbush
Pitcher Sage

Western Blue Flax

Silver Bush Lupine
Fremont's Bushmallow
Blazing Star

Desert Wishbone Plant
Coyote Mint

Coyote Mint

Plant
Type

G

P/GR
P/GR

T
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Seed
Packet

1G ‘ 5G ‘ Flat
2
20
36
10
12

21/4"‘ 4" ‘ Quart

10 (STP)
108 (LTP)
25
20
37
4
15

10
37

20

20

Price
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$10.00
$11.00
$7.00
$9.00
$9.00
$6.00
$4.00
$9.00
$9.00
$6.00
$11.00
$10.00
$11.00
$10.00
$6.00
$10.00
$10.00
$6.00
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Size

Botanical Name
Morella californica
Morella californica
Muhlenbergia rigens - Kaweah
Penstemon centranthifolius
Penstemon grinnellii
Penstemon heterophylus 'Margarita BOP'
Penstemon laetus - Kaweah
Penstemon spectabilis
Peritoma (Isomeris) arborea
Philadelphus lewisii - Kaweah
Phyla nodiflora
Phyla nodiflora - Kaweah
Platanus racemosa - Kaweah
Platanus racemosa - Tule
Platanus racemosa - Tule
Populus fremontii
Populus fremontii
Quercus chrysolepis
Quercus douglasii - Kaweah
Quercus douglasii - Tule

Quercus douglasii - Tule

Common Name ‘
Pacific Wax Myrtle
Pacific Wax Myrtle
Deergrass
Scarlet Bugler
Grinnell's Penstemon
Margarita BOP Penstemon
Foothills Penstemon
Showy Penstemon
Bladderpod
Mock Orange
Turkey Tangle Frog Fruit/Lippia
Turkey Tangle Frog Fruit/Lippia
Western Sycamore
Western Sycamore
Western Sycamore
Western Cottonwood
Western Cottonwood
Canyon Live Oak
Blue Oak
Blue Oak
Blue Oak

Plant
Type
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21/4"‘ 4" ‘ Quart

37 (STP)

1G ‘ 5G ‘ Flat

10
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66

10

15

Seed
Packet

Price
$9.00
$20.00
$9.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$11.00
$20.00
$9.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$9.00
$6.00
$10.00
$7.00
$9.00
$20.00
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Size

Botanical Name
Quercus douglasii - Tule
Quercus lobata - Kaweah
Quercus lobata - Tule
Quercus wislizenii - Tule
Rhus integrifolia
Rhus ovata
Ribes aureum
Ribes quercetorum - Tule
Ribes sanguineum glutinosum
Rubus urisinus - Tule
Salvia 'Dara's Choice'
Salvia 'Shirley's Creeper"
Salvia apiana
Salvia clevelandii

Salvia clevelandii

Salvia clevelandii 'Winnifred Gilman'

Salvia leucophylla

Salvia mellifera

Salvia mellifera x 'Tera Seca'
Salvia sonomensis 'Bee’s Bliss'

Salvia spathacea

Common Name ‘

Blue Oak

Valley Oak

Valley Oak

Interior Live Oak
Lemonadeberry
Sugar Bush

Golden Currant
Oakleaf Gooseberry
Redflowering Currant
Pacific Blackberry
Dara's Choice Sage
Shirley's Creeper Sage
White Sage

Cleveland Sage
Cleveland Sage
Winnifred Gillman Sage
Purple Sage

Black Sage

Tera Seca Sage

Bee’s Bliss Sage

Hummingbird Sage

Plant
Type
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21/4"‘ 4" ‘ Quart

90

5
115 (STP)
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28
14
10

15

11
15
10
14
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24

‘ 5G ‘ Flat

Seed
Packet

Price
$7.00
$7.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$10.00
$9.00
$6.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$9.00
$11.00




Alta Peak Chapter CNPS Native Plant Sale
Order Online Thursday 9/14/23 - Sunday 9/24/23
Website: cnps-alta-peak.square.site/ Note: website will not be live until 9/14 at 12 pm

Information about specific native plants can be found at Calscape
Questions or problems? Email: altapeakcnpsl@gmail.com
Pick up at SRT's Dry Creek Preserve on Saturday 10/7 from 10am - 1pm

| Size |
Plant Seed

Botanical Name Common Name ‘ Type |2 1/4"‘ 4" ‘ Quart | 1G ‘ 5G ‘ Flat | Packet Price
Salvia spathacea Hummingbird Sage P/GR 11 $6.00
Sambucus nigra ssp. caerulea - Kaweah Blue Elderberry S/T 17 (STP) $6.00
Sambucus nigra ssp. caerulea - Kaweah Blue Elderberry S/T 5 $10.00
Scrophularia californica - Kaweah CA Bee Plant P 7 $10.00
Sisyrinchium bellum Blue Eyed Grass P 50 $9.00
Sisyrinchium bellum Blue Eyed Grass P 2 $5.00
Solidago californica - Kaweah Western Goldenrod P 12 $9.00
Sphaeralcea ambigua Apricot Mallow P 21 $10.00
Sporobolus airoides - Kaweah Alkalai Sacaton G 28 $9.00
Stachys albens - Kaweah White Hedge Nettle P 5 $10.00
Vitis - Kaweah Red Kaweah Red Grape V 26 $9.00

Blue font = local native plants propagated from Tulare or Kern Co.; designations Tule, Kaweah indicate watershed; Tulare or Kern indicate county of origin
Plant types: A = annual; B = biennial; G = grass or grasslike; GR = groundcover; P = perennial; S = shrub; T = tree; V = vine
Pot sizes: STP = 3"x3"x8"; LTP = 4"x4"x12"




